IBM IBM INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
8260 NWAYS(*) MULTIPROTOCOL SWITCHING HUB
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR
MICROCODE UPGRADE FIELD B/M
ON ALL OLD HARDWARE SWITCHING MODULES
AT VERSION V2.00
AND PACKETCHANNEL/ATM SWITCHING MODULES

5. You must upgrade all Old Hardware Switching Modules to software
Version v2.00 and PacketChannel/ATM Switching Modules to
softwareVersion v2.02 within the same HUB.
6. Old Hardware Switching Modules at Version v2.00 and PacketChannel
/ATM Switching Modules at Version v2.02 will not operate in HUB that
contains modules at previous version.
7. If all the Switch modules in the HUB are at Version v2.00 or Version
v2.02 the DMM, EC-DMM or Advanced DMM MUST be at level 5.10.
8. All latest 8260 microcode versions are on Internet at:
9. Or order the F/FBM for DMMV5.10 P/N 02L2446.
8260 P/N 02L2967 E46569A Page 2
Install Inst November 18, 1997
 . All the OLD Hardware will display under the show module command as
follows :
o SWE12-TP for Ethernet 10 Base-T 12 ports
o SWE24-TP for Ethernet 10 Base-T 24 ports
o SWE10-F for Ethernet 10 Base-FB/FL 10 ports
o SWE20-F for Ethernet 10 Base-FB/FL 20 ports
o SWE12F2-TPF for Ethernet 10 Base-T 12 ports, FDDI
o SWE10F2-FF for Ethernet 10 Base-FB/FL 10 ports, FDDI
o SWF4-F for FDDI DUAL 2 port DAS
o SWE4-FX for FAST ETHERNET 100 base-FX 4 ports
o SWE4-TX for FAST ETHERNET 100 base-TX 4 ports
. All the NEW Hardware will diplay under the show module command with a
suffix 'A' as follow :
o SWE12-TP-A for Ethernet 10 Base-T 12 ports
o SWE24-TP-A for Ethernet 10 Base-T 24 ports
o SWE10-F-A for Ethernet 10 Base-FB/FL 10 ports
o SWE20-F-A for Ethernet 10 Base-FB/FL 20 ports
o SWE12F2-TPF-A for Ethernet 10 Base-T 12 ports, FDDI
o SWE10F2-FF-A for Ethernet 10 Base-FB/FL 10 ports, FDDI
o SWF4-F-A for FDDI DUAL 2 port DAS
o SWE4-FX-A for FAST ETHERNET 100 base-FX 4 ports
o SWE4-TX-A for FAST ETHERNET 100 base-TX 4 ports
. Only the old hardware need to be upgrade at V2.00.